

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10291/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WA 477/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RANI BAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOINT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PA Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
M/s GRK PRasad, Mohd.Wasay Khan, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr.PP Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;
appeal shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-book.
Additional documents may be filed within four weeks.

Interim order to continue, until further orders of
this Court.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master