

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1710 OF 2002

RANI BAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOINT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. R. Sundar Vardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that the matter has been settled out of Court and a notarised memorandum of compromise shall be filed in place of the application which has been filed for placing on record the memorandum of compromise. Let necessary steps be taken within two weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master