

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1710 OF 2002

RANI BAI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOINT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
 Mr. G.Arun, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
 Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
 Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1710 OF 2002

RANI BAI & ANR.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

JOINT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

It is stated that memorandum of compromise has been filed
 by the appellant No. 1, Ms. Rani Bai and appellant No. 2, Ms.
 Suguna Bai and non official respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for
 the State of Andhra Pradesh submitted that para 4 of the terms of

compromise in a way casts some obligations on the Revenue Divisional Officer to act in a particular manner. Learned counsel for the appellants and respondent No. 3 stated that a joint request shall be made by the appellants and respondent No. 3 to give effect to the terms of compromise so far as occupancy rights in respect of land in Survey No. 349 to 352 are concerned. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Chevella shall consider the request of the appellants and respondent No. 3 and

-2-

pass necessary orders in accordance with law. The terms of compromise shall form part of the record and decree.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
April 03, 2008.